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TABLE 1. Summary of Stocks and Handlings of Canadian Grain
Through Licensed Elevator Channels

Week Ending May 4, 1966

" Flax- Rape-

Wheat Oats Barley Rye e Tead Total
million bushels
Visible supplies - All
positions:
Gupvent week ue.Jdds..... 293.9 25.7 61.1 7.1 9.3 4.6 401.7
Week 8g0 ............... 299.6 25.9 63.3 7.3 10.2 4.9 411.2
Year ago ..........0...n 321 9 41.6 51.5 5.0 7.6 2.5 430.1
Farmers' marketings - East
and west:
Current week ........... 9.4 .9 1.2 Ll 2 B 1240
Previous week .......... 17.7 .9 1.3 12 5 .3 20.9
Same week year ago ..... 14.5 .5 1.4 Al .2 .04 16.7
Aug. 1/65 - Mav &4/66 ... 358.9 30 4 67.2 Je 7 18.6 16.8 499.6
Aug. 1/64 - May 5/65 ... 340, 1 2bz5 518 4.3 14.6 10.6 445.9
Exports: (1, 2)
Current week ........... 13.0 .02 2.4 2 1.0 .3 16.9
Previous week .......... 11.2 sl .3 5 .5 1L 13.9
Same week year ago ..... B.5 42 .5 22 1.0 .6 Il e
Aug. 1/65 - May &4/66 ... 383.7 13.0 28|.7 5.3 13.8 10.8 450.3
Aug. 1/64 - May 5/65 ... 281.4 6.5 22.7 3.5 10.9 7.6 33245
Canadian domestic:(3)
Current week ........... 2.1 2 1 1.0 .1 .1 NA 4.4
Previous week .......... 2.9 1.1 o) .1 .02 NA 5.0
Same week year ago ..... 1.9 .9 .8 .06 .005 NaA 3.6
Aug. 1/65 - May &4/66 ... 88.3 33.9 34.0 2.1 1.7 NA 160.0
Aug. 1/64 - May 5/65 ... 74.7  29.5 36.7 1.4 1.9 NA 144.2

(1) Includes overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of
Grain Commissioners for Canada plus exports to the United States as compiled from
returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice from American grain
correspondents.

(2) Grain only, excludes exports of milled products in terms of grain equivalent and
excludes bagged seed. Monthly exports of milled products are shown in certain
issues of this publication, usually in that issue covering data for the third week
of the month.

(3) Includes grain milled for &ubsequent export but excludes gr in used for seed and
feed on farms where produced, inter-farm transferas and other transactions outside
the jurisdiction of the licensed elevator system.

NA Not available.
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TABLE 2, Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, May 4, 1966
Compared with Previous Week and Year

) May 5, ApELL 127, May 4,
e 1965 1966 1966
thousand bushels
Country elevatorsS c.ceeceeesccccoscecssccs 187,563 185,073 180,154
Interior private and mill .....cccevveeee 7,469 7,489 7,469
Interior temiﬂals R R R R E RIS A NN A 5,194 988 1’012
Vancouver-New Westminster ......... SR .00 8,247 8,471 9,474
Victoria RN B N B I S T IR I I I B . .- e 347 453 431
Prince RUPErt ..ecsvecesacecssaccssccnns 869 390 726
Churchill ® " 6 S P B P E DN RS TS . » 4!700 824 824
Fort William-Port Arthur .....ccec... sabicare 49,279 33,382 29,038
In transit rail (western division) ...... 6,390 11,931 12,887
Bay, Lake and upper St. Lawrence ports .. 14,599 8,840 935
Lower St. Lawrence and Maritime ports ... 26,168 25,868 25,920
In tranSit lake # e e s st 2T eT e sOseRPSE e R 9’154 14’670 15’049
In transit rail (eastern division) ...... 939 1% 177 1,207
Liny Isitiorie IGanadal G srsreriloiastide » sralosers . 321,919 299,556 293,926
0y SIHTE] WSl ALy hensnenensntolsneNenensone orYonsiorokeks = - e
INOHRANE] - onepersmemenonenenanerencransmont Kol onibens o felne 321,919 299,556 293,926
TABLE 3. Farmers' Marketings of Wheat, Coarse Grains and
Oilseeds in the Prairie Provinces
s Week ending Aug. 1/64-  Aug. 1/65-
May 5765 Apr. 23M66 May 4f66 1By S/63 _  May &/6b
thousand bushels
Wheat (except durum) ..... 13,228 17,037 9,201 312,827 344,828
Durum wheat .....oee..e00.. 1,292 656 246 21,215 11,356
All wheat ....ccecevceons 147520 17,694 9:447 334)042 356)184
QBMES . «Lsxensaskensishenons sreronsgaNokensks 456 860 895 24,126 29,882
Barley .e.cecevecocscvensns 1,429 1§,¥32.7 1,,:1:52 Sillz (61 1. 66,771
RYEE ixene - (onexsllofoterofchoka o oXokeNoncns 152 209 107 3,837 7,329
Flaxseed ..ecevecesocacass 174 465 195 14,317 18,427
Rapeseed ,...ecoevveccasen 42 275 154 10,606 16,821
Tetals) smysnwm. i« camtens V65 e 20,831 11,950 438,539 495,413
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TABLE 4. Visible Supply of Canadian Grain

May 4, 1966
Flax- Rape-
Position
° Wheat Oats  Barley Ryg ceall  docd Total
thousand bushels
Western division:
Country elevators:

Manitoba ............. s 56 2 18,075 4,836 2,088 340 1,609 268 2%, 216
Saskatchewan ............... 108,261 3,938 10,189 1,090 1,305 859 125,642
ASUDEEED | & . v e et s e ST 53,818 5,353 21,781 551 861 1,161 83,525

Totals ......coiveiiannnns 180,154 14,127 34,058 1,981 3,775 2,288 236,383
Interior private and mill .. 7,469 668 80 24 35 174 8,450
Interior terminals ......... 1,012 10 2,261 = 2 294 3,579
Vancouver-New Westnminster .. 9,474 50 1,583 270 799 1,302 13,478
Vilicltoigiiay sppasrar 5+ & » EEEEEr - | @ 431 1 = = 1 i 434
Bisince Rupert «..s keain Y 3 2 726 1 3 = - = 730
Churchill .........ccc0vennn 824 5 - = - - 829
Fort William-Port Arthur ... 29,038 5,211 15,434 2,795 3,503 306 56,287
In transit rail ............ 12,887 1,012 1,762 181 894 232 16,968

Totals, western division 242,015 21,085 55,181 5,251 9,009 4,597 337,181

Rastern division:
Bay, Lake and Upper

St. Lawrence ports:
Port MeNicoll .............. 8 - - o - = 8
Midland ..............c..0.. 803 - = E - - 803
Midland-Simcoe ............. 49 333 116 5 S = 498
Midland, Tiffin (C.N.R.) ... = - - = - - -
Midland, Tiffin (Renown) ... = z z E = - =
Collingwood ................ 75 423 243 3 - - 744
Owen Sound R T e kexex- 361 109 110 2 - - 582
Goderich Elevator and

Transit .................. 667 383 240 256 % = 1,546
Goderich, Upper Lakes ...... 149 247 288 . I 4 684
Sarnia ..........cc.0000000.0 932 33 106 = o - 1,071
Walkerville ................ 140 - - 81 - - 221
Port Colborne, N.H.B. ...... 1,334 40 54 4 _ - 12432
Port Colborne, Maple Leaf .. 556 = - 57 = - 613
Port Colborne, Robin Hood .. 1,872 = - - z - 1,872
IRENTORED, o v o s b e o KON © 887 126 40 5 84 = e 7
Peterborough ......... G o o B - - N - - 5
Kingston Elevator Company .. 1,107 17 65 293 L - 1,482
PiResedtit .. ......c.. veriea g 795 365 409 106 = = 1,675

Totals ................... 9,735 2,076 1,671 802 84 - 14,368
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TABLE 4, Visible Supply of Canadian Grain - Concluded

' May 4, 1966
Flax- Rape-
Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed se:d Total
thousand bushels
Eastern division - Concluded:
Lower St. Lawrence and

Maritime ports:
Montreal, N.H.B. .eccvce. 9,059 813 2,080 584 219 - 15215755
Montreal, F,E. Ltd, ..... 304 2 73 - E - 379
o) 21=] ) | TR A —— 3,175 - - - - - 3,175
Three Rivers cesocesncecee 4,883 97 112 1 - - 5,093
Quebec, N.H.Bo sesev oo 3,885 1,068 1,379 - i - 6,332
Baie Comeau #ov 000000200 3,866 = - - - - 3,866
West Saint John, "B" &

"H" LI IR BB N A A 2 BN B Y 523 - - - - = 523
Sailng: John* eeeeragagm e » +o ore 14 - = = = = 14
Halifax OB B B AN R RN R R B 211 104 126 L ol . 441

TOt&lS e e ev et 25,920 2,084 3’770 585 219 - 32,578

Totals, eastern ports 35 55 4,160 5,441 1,387 303 - 46,946

In transit lake ............. 15,049 427 484 328 - 47 16,335
In transit rail ..eceeececcas 1,207 52 5 2 35 - 1,301
Totals, eastern division .. 5y 91] 4,639 5,930 1,717 338 47 64,582

Totals, Canada .......... 293,926 25,724 61,111 6,968 9,347 4,644 401,720

United States:

Buffalo ............. ... .... - - - 100 - - 100
Chicago .................... - - - 43 - - 43
Totals, U.S.A. ........... E = = 143 = = 143

Totals, Canada and U.S.A. . 293,926(1)25,724 61,111 7,111 9,347 4,644 401,863

. (1) Includes 22,251,000 bushels of durum wheat,
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TABLE 5. Canadian Eastern Grain in Store at Eastern Elevators

May 4, 1966
Buck- Soy-
Position Wheat Oats Rye Corn il e
thousand bushels
Collingwood .............. 5 = - 23 - -
Midland ........cc0cvee... 18 - - - - -
Owen Sound ............... - 2 - - - -
Goderich, E. & T. ........ - - - 80 - -
Sarnda ... o v .o ge e e e g9 s 326 1 - 72 - 231
Walkerville .............. - - 55 355 - 48
Port Colborne ............ 349 = 6 = - -
Toronto ......coeeevenneens 116 9 - 3 - 425
Kingston ................. 23 1 - = = =
Prescott ........c. e - - - 10 - -
Montreal, N.H.B. ......... 240 22 - 23 3 902
Totals ........cccuv.un 1,077 35 61 566 3 1,606
Maly 5], NI6SL . . cxoxemememenrs 4. 4. 2,114 - 163 645 34 964
TABLE 6. United States Grain in Store at Eastern Elevators
May 4, 1966
Position Wheat Barley Corn g
beans
thousand bushels
Collingwood ............... =2 s 168 -
Owen Sound ................ - - 77 -
Goderich, E. & T. ......... - - 137 -
Walkerville ............... - - 183 -
Toronto ....ccvovoeersnan.s - - 208 159
Kingston .................. = = 174 =
Prescott ......ceivenvveeun. — - SIS -
Montreal, N.H.B. .......... - - 1,491 =
Montreal, F.E. ............ - = 94 -
SOLeNY ;@ aergan 55 v oo o [ T ¢ 9 - - = 202
Three Rivers .............. - - 828 546
Quebec .....ciivieenieann - - 600 -
Baie Comeau ............... 1,630 58 2,336 184
Halifax ........ccouvieenns - - 92 -
Totals ....vvvevenenannns 1,630 58 6,963 1,091
MAy" 155 LYES v v v v e vmerireree 1,580 - 4,212 890
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TABLE 7. Stocks 1in Store by Principal Grades, at Western Terminals
May 4, 1966

Fort William-
Churchill Port Arthur Total
elevators
thousand bushels

Pacific Interior

Grain and grade seaboard terminals

Wheat (except durum):

1 HEBA" . .ok Nacionoisio s s 33 ToxeTexs = - - - -
1 Northern ......ccceev0ceee 323 - 17 485 825
2_NOHERCTHN fhafekersiene » » she-shoroiois 24, 151¥2 - 634 2,921 5,667
3 NoBEhesN wrvvereers « - arsrorarers 1,973 141 143 1,843 4,100
4 Northern ......vevsuvenne 3,075 377 30 3,642 7,124
No. 5 Wheat ....vecevvnnene 1,098 113 - 3,801 Sip@i2
No. 6 Wheat ......... e 9 1 - 1,720 1,730
Feed Wheat .....cccceneeees 2 - - 146 148
GALNet! e EEeEE ¢ i S 18 - - - 18
Tough8 .erasene s R I © 0 6 O G 940 205 - 9,118 10,263
Others ....ccccceeens % % 3 Y3 463 175 - 594 1,232
Totals ..... PSR 10,013 1,012 824 24,270 36,119
Durum
1 C.W. Amber .........c0u.. 6 - - 34 40
2C.W. Amber ......... TG 179 - - 413 592
3C.W. Amber .........0unee 142 - - 1,244 1,386
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber ........ .. 53 - - 1,056 1,109
4 C.W. Amber ..... 000 103 - - 1,327 1,430
OtheTS +.ooveunruneenrennnns 135 - - 694 829
TOtals «.vvevennnns B 618 = - 4,768 5,386
Totals, all wheat ..... 10,631 1,012 824 29,038 41,505
Oats:

R oI D . - - - 17 17
EXe 3 CWe covvenennneonans . - - = 11 11
ICW. civnnns na i P - - - 1,899 1,899
Ex. 1 Feed ...... N . 12 - - 412 424
By BT p— 32 - - 1,853 1,885
2 Feed . e o Foae oo o ol RRETE = - . 51 51
3 Feed ......0v.n.. I - - - 7 17
Mixed Feed ....... e 7 7 5 375 394
Others ...... A, 1 3 = 576 580

TOtALS +vvvvrrennnannnens 52 10 5 5,211 5,278




TABLE 7. Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Western Terminals - Concluded

14,642

May 4, 1966
Fort William-
Pacific Interior
Grain and grade seabdErd tapiaels Churchill  Port Arthur Total
elevators
thousand bushels
Barley:
2 Cch Six-ROW e e e 0P e RS 2 = = 5 7
3 C.w. Six-Rw A EEEEEEEX] 175 - = 357 532
2 C.W. TWO'ROW ses0 8000 e i - - 24 24
3 C.W. Two-ROW +vvnnsnnse 2 - = 807 809
1 Feed seesvs0 st wn e 1’069 - - 4,749 5’818
2 Feed @ O S0 B ESEESORAS e 58 - = 2’134 2’192
3 Feed EROR RN SO A SRR AN SR IR ) 16 = e 131 147
Others PR R R S AN A SO 264 2)261 — 79227 9’752
TOta].S s e s s@ s Pt senen 1’586 2,261 o) 15,434 19’281
Rye:
1 Cow- P ee st ensses s s e = = . - -
2 C-w- 28 e PSP PGP OaEE LS 122 = = 1,141 1,263
3 C-w. ssswsosessRrrT e e 114 = - 1’450 1’564
Others s s s 0snserOeser s 34 - b 204 238
Totals ceevvoesccocrons 270 - = 2,795 3,065
Flaxseed:
1 Cowo LRI IR R I B Y B A A I ) 683 1 . 2’854 3)538
2 Cowo R R I I I NI ) 24 - - 71 95
3 C.Wo eecesessnesset s 57 1 - 45 103
Others esssssecssves s 36 - = 533 569
TOt&lS s esserneverrecesn 800 2 - 3’503 4’305
Rapeseed:
1 Canada .....coenvnnrnne 1,035 280 - 281 1,596
2 C&nad& st s e s o0 r PR ere By 113 1 - 19 133
3 Canada PR NI SR I B N SRR 75 7 S 2 84
Special Bin ....ccc0venus - - - - -
Others Ce s s e B sP BB s I 80 6 = 4 90
TOt&lS o8 o8 a9 PRCEC RN N B A A 1’303 294 bt 306 1,903
Totals, 6 grains .... 3,579 829 56,287 7S 387
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TABLE 8. Stocks Iin Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators

Grain and grade

Wheat (except durum):

W INOEEREEN Eeisiaheiors Foressisis
2! INGTERETA siarersicis areiarororors
3 Northern ceeceoeecseres
4. NOT thieBn ererereros « ¢ aperessre
Noi; 5" \Wheat ¢ sepsess somme
No. 6 Wheat ....... 50000

Feed Wheat ..cevevvevcee
Garnet ...iceceescescccocs
Toughs ...
QEHIETS] o sraserssersisisia s o asoransko
Eastern cesesececocscecs

Totals sveeevececasoss

1 C.,W., Amber .....cc000.
2 Gl W .. AMDEY oo o+ v sieisiaieid
3 C.W. Amber eseeeccsces
Ex. 4 C,W. Amber .......
4 C.W. Amber ..veeevecen
Others ....

Totals ...

mresenceeecve

Totals, all wheat ..

3 C.W.

May 4, 1966

Bay and Lo:er e o Lower Maritime

Upper Lakes _2n¢ Upper St. Lawrence ports Total
St. Lawrence
thousand bushels

I 200 585 - 786
546 918 5,474 74 7650012
900 2,058 7,064 93 10,115
963 969 6,310 471 8,713
- 1,158 2,600 - 3,758
50 - 32 - 82
374 565 952 110 2,001
349 488 240 - 1,077
3,183 6,356 2831257 748 33,544
= 4 268 - 272
165 805 - 969
- 766 - 766
- - 69 - 69
- 26 9 - 35
1 195 1,915 - 2,111
3,184 65,551 25,1712 748 35,655
240 134 419 57 850
= 52 - - 52
1, 138 352 1,533 47 3,065
9; - 6 - 101
&Y/ - - - SW
3 10 22 - 35
1,528 548 1,980 104 4,160
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TABLE 8. Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators - Concluded
May &4, 1966 .

Bay and Lower [Laka Lower Maritime

Grain and grade e T and Upper St. Lawrence ‘ports Total
St. Lawrence
thousand bushqls
Barlez:
2 C.W., Six-Row ......... - - - - -
3 C.W. Six-Row ..... e - - - - -
2CW. Two-Row ......... - - - - -
3 C.W. Two-ROW ......... - - - - -
l1 Feed .....cviiivennnnn- 594 508 2,952 126 4,180
2Feed .....ciiievneennn 141 60 322 - 523
J Feed ....ivvevescnenns 1 - - - 1
OIENEES" 1 & + 5 513 EEBEE 5 5 - 367 - 370 - 737
Eralgtielsny :: . & DudRerrs 3. 8 - - - - -
TOLAL1S wiveecuioneanas 1,103 568 3,644 126 5,441
Rye:
31 (o) 1 RS - - - - -
2 CoWm miss 5 & OECEEEE 3 3 & 106 59 125 - 290
G DD c O30 o 0 o o "B 2. 293 460 - 755
Others ..... 179 102 - - 281 ‘
EQaStern ......eeeveesans 55 6 - - 61
Totals cveveaven R 342 460 585 - 1,387
Flaxseed:
gL | 53 219 - 272
A CLWs s s o6 > EEEEEE [ = = = = =
IR O R0 0 0 5 o Slobl S = - = B
Others ....c.veveeennens - 31 - - 33!
E@Stern ....cceoveoesonnss = - - - =
TOt8lS +oveenvnnvnnnns - 84 219 - 303
RaEeseed:
B da, « .« « oo vew s - - - - -
ZClanada ....c 00000000 - = - - =
RCANAdAE « 5.0 caioeaeas - - - - -
Spectal Bin ....c0000.0. = = = = =
Others ....civiinnnnnens - = - - =
TOLtAlS evvenicecneanss - - = = =

Totals, 6 grains ... 6,157 8,211 31,600 978 46,946
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TABLE 9. Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provinces
Week Ending May 4, 1966 and Crop Year to Date

VRRALL Durum Flax- Rape-
(except St Oats Bar ley Rye seed e
durum)
thousand bushels
Province and period:
Manitoba:
This week ....... 5143 2 412 126 19 92 3
o) [daitel fxexe o s « o one 49,445 548 13,695 9,854 1,669 11,300 1,848
Saskatchewan:
This week ....... 6,316 219 260 458 75 72 77
To date ......... 210,398 9,665 9,957 28,986 3,911 4,021 7,603
Alberta:
This week ....... 2530 25 223 568 13 31l 74
Tordatel exr. s 5 -5 + & 84,985 1,143 6,230 27,931 1,749 351105 7,370
Totals:
This week ....... 9,201 246 895 1,152 107 195 154
To date ......... 344,828 11,356 29,882 66,771 7,329 18,427 16,821
August 1, 1965 - May 4, 1966 with Comparisons(1l)
Flax- Rape
Wheat Oats Barley Rye sl P Total
million bushels
Crop year:
1954-55 .ieeaiaaaan 174.2 49.1 85.1 8.0 8.1 - 324,5
19SE=56" arererararenararsea « 177.2 3.2 63.9 6.0 14.5 - 292.8
1956=57 ¢ eenevagee i 228.1 43.7 89.0 2.8 23.4 - 387.1
1997<5i8 &z & 223.5 B/ o2 72.0 4.4 182 6.6 356.9
1958-59 .eveeernass 227.6 i5) 7 79.0 25612 14.3 63 354,5
1959-60 .evivicansnn 2471 14.1 58.7 2512 11.4 226 306.2
1960-61 ..cvvavnean 233.3 26135 59.4 4.0 16.3 9.5 349.0
)10 - 7 — 8 199.4 16.6 40.5 7 9.6 9.1 277.3
1962263 .. einoisisionsls 319.8 510,77 47.4 7.7 11.6 S) 01 442.3
1963-64 ..evveenras 364,1 29.5 60.4 Sl 14.3 6.7 480.1
10-year average
1954-55-1963-64 ... 236.4 32.4 65515 4.5 13.7 6.6(2) 357 o1l
1964-65 .vivnivnnnn 334.0 2471 5156 3.8 14.3 10.6 438.5
1965-66 ....ccc00se 356.2 29.9 66.8 isi3 18.4 16.8 495.4

(1) Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis, the length of the period
included varies slightly from year to year.

(2) Seven years only,
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TABLE 10, Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
Week Ending May 4, 1966

Vhews Durum Flax- Rape-

Province (except Oats Barley Rye P

wheat seed seed

durum)
thousand busheles
Stocks in store: '

Manitoba coesececcsvsas 17,314 761 4,836 2,088 340 1,609 268
Saskatchewan ..e.ecoeee 99,757 8,504 3,938 10,189 1,090 1,305 859
ATBerita” ue s csssesses 51,805 2,013 5,353 21,781 551 861 1,161

TOtals eeeeeeeeesss. 168,876 11,278 14,127 34,058 1,981 3,775 2,288
Totals - Week ago .. 173,098 11,975 14,213 34,865 2,064 4,154 2,477
Year ago .. 162,193 25,370 29,407 31,725 1,890 2,625 899

Receipts:

Manitob8 seevececsscne 573 2 412 126 19 92 2
Saskatchewan ....e.004 6,299 218 258 458 75 72 69
AIber'tds oeenasiesareramres 2,295 25 221 565 %3 3N 74
Toitalis! ralsisicisieie shoioreie 9,167 245 891 1,149 107 195 145
Totals - Week ago .. 16,938 646 848 1,326 209 464 261
Year ago .. 13,164 1,284 447 1,424 152 172 42

Shipments:
Manitoba (ceceveaceccce 1,828 42 535 269 48 362 21
Saskatchewan ce.eevoes 8,302 761 328 554 100 146 151
Alberta .secsacenscses 3;382 141 81 1,136 40 66 163
Totals .eceevoecsncsa 13,462 944 944 1,959 188 574 335
Totals - Week ago .. 13,633 1,155 1,102 1,807 192 744 350
Year ago .. 5,392 822 383 1,244 71 96 232

TABLE 11, Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private
terminal elevators, 106,321,110 bushels)

Wheat Dur o 2
Item (except wheﬁ? Oats Barley Rye az- ape~
durum) see seed

thousand bushels

Stocks in store:
May 4, 1966 .e.eveveeeese. 24,270 4,768 5,211 15,434 2,795 3,503 306

Recelpts during week ....... 7,455 1,033 568 1,585 167 427 52
Shipments during week:
Lake e.cecesecsescensasenas 11,532 1,246 502 814 60 403 224
RN 2L e e oo eveaannnsssons 13 - 66 16 1 - -

Milled and processed ..... - - 1 120 - - -
Receipts Aug. 1/65-May 4/66 210,956 18,195 27,444 46,462 4,931 10,717 1,376
Shipments Aug. 1/65-May 4/66:

Lake ccocescenvescesscaaas 228,555 20,806 29,397 35,072 4,153 7,623 1,089

RGN VRS .o 2 EioTaia B0 ai0ia o s o o 263 99 1,503 965 13 1,384 10

Milled and processed ..... 2 - 18 3,944 - - -
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TABLE 12. Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations
Week Ending May 6, 1966

Weekly

Class and grade May 2 May 3 May 4 May S May 6 Bacwage

cents and eighths per bushel

Initial payment to producers (Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver):

l NOrthetn =s@ncesEe e « « - § 150 . 150 150 150 150 150
2 Northern ....cceevevenennas 146 146 146 146 146 146
SINOEENEER] . < Ao Bekesesend & L o 142 142 142 142 142 142
4 Northern .......ccivvvenne. 135 135 135 135 135 135
Noi. ST WHEAE &iie.veiciomomosssea 121 121 121 15251 121 121
No. 6 Wheat .....cievveeennns 117 117 117 117 117 13le7"
Feed Wheat .................. 113 113 113 113 113 113
1 C.W. Garnet ......ovveeunnn 135 135 135 135 135 135
2 C.W. Garnet ..vevevenennnne 130 130 130 130 130 130
CW, CATDEE ow e o Elaeme = « oo o 125 125 125 12'S 125 125
1 Alberta Red Winter ........ 134 134 134 134 134 134
2 Alberta Winter ............ 129 129 129 129 129 129
3 Alberta Winter ............ 123 123 1.23 123 123 123
1 C.W. Amber Durum .......... 150 150 150 150 150 150
2 C.W. Amber Durum .......... 146 146 146 146 146 146
3 C.W. Amber Durum .......... 142 142 142 142 142 142

International Wheat Agreement and domestic sales (Basis in store Ft.Wm.-Pt.Ar.):
1 Northern .....cocecvveveees  202/4  202/5 202/5 203/4 203/6 203

2 Northern .......cc0000e TR0 199/4 199/5 199/5 20N/ 4 200/ 6 29%)
d Northern ....ciccvcvcevennns 190/4 190/5  190/5 191/4 191/6 191
4 Northern .....covececenanas 185/4 185/5 185/5 186/4 186/6 186
No. 5 Wheat ............c..en 180/4  180/5 180/5 181/4 181/6 181
No. 6 Wheat .......c.cu0vennn 179/4  179/5 179/5 180/4 180/6 180
Feed Wheat ........ TR 176/4 176/5 176/5 177/4 177/6 Y
1 C.W. Garnet .............tn 185/4  185/5 185/5 186/4 186/6 186
2 C.W. Garnet .........couuns 184/4  184/5  184/5 185/4 185/6 185
3CW. Garnet ............... 183/4  183/5 133/5 184/4 184/6 184
1 Alberta Red Winter ........ 185/4  185/5  185/5 186/4 186/6 186
2 Alberta Winter ............ 184/4  184/5  184/5 18574 135/6 135
3 Alberta Winter ............ 183/4 183/5 183/5 184/4 184/6 184
1 C.W. Amber Durum .......... 202/7 203 203 203/7 204/1 203/3
2 C.W. Amber Durum .......... 199/7 200 200 200/7 201/1 200/3
3 C.W. Amber Durum .......... 192/7 193 193 193/7 194/1 193/3
(Basis in store Vancouver):
1 Northern ....o.euvveeuevnn.. 209/4  209/5  209/5 210/4 210/6 210
2 Mot BT o vv poe Suime o« oe o | 206/4  206/5  206/5 207/4 207/6 207
3 Northern ...ceeevvevecaeen. 197/4  1397/5  197/5 198/4 198/6 138
2 DIBAIRE . ssan o b fedeein 192/4 192/5 192/5 193/4 193/6 193
T T I P R— 187/4  187/5  187/5 188/ 4 188/6 188
No. 6 Wheat ..........c....... 186/4 186/5 186/5 187/4 187/6 187
Feed Wheat ........c.ocevuuns 183/4 183/5 183/5 184/ 4 184/6 184
1 C.W. Garnet ........ve0eun. 192/4  192/5  192/5 193/4 193/6 193
2 C.W. Garnet ......ecvveesan 191/4  191/5 191/5 192/4 192/6 192
Y C.W. Garnet ccue.eovccinans 190/4 190/5 190/5 191/4 191/6 191
1 Alberta Red Winter ........ 192/4  192/5 192/5 193/4 193/6 193
2 Alberta Winter ............ 191/4  191/5 191/5 192/4 192/6 192

3 Alberta Winter ............ 190/4 190/5 190/5 191/4 191/6 191
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TABLE 12. Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations - Concluded
Week Ending May 6, 1966 ‘

Weekly

Class and grade May 2 May 3 May 4 May 5 Hag % average

cents and eighths' per bushel

Class 2 exports:

(Basis in store
Fort William-Port Arthur):

] NOTLRETN ..'vvuvevvnnnnns 202/4  202/5 202/5  203/4  203/6 203
2 Northern .......... veee.. 19974 199/5  199/5  200/4 20076 200

3 Northern ................ 190/4  190/5 190/5. 191/4  131/6 191

4 NOTLROTD «vvvrnvnnnnensn. 185/4  185/5 185/5.  186/4  186/6 186

No. 5 Wheat ......oovenens. 180/4  180/5 180/5  181/4  181/6 181

NO. 6 Wheat ........o.uenn. 179/4  179/5 179/5  180/4  180/6 180

Feed WHEat +.ovevenennnenn. 17644  176/5 1765 174 1716 15

1 C.W. GATNEt ...ovvenrnnn. 185/4  185/5 185/5  186/4  186/6 186

2 C.W. GAINet ..ovuvennnn.. 184/4  184/5 134/5  185/4  185/6 135 ‘
3 C.W. Garnet ............ . 183/4  183/5 183/5  184/4  184/6 184

U Gell Sl B o 202/7 203 203 203/7  204/1 20373

2 C.W. Amber Durum ....... . 199/7 200 200 200/7  201/1 200/ 3

3 C.W. Amber Durum ........ 192/7 193 193 193/7  194/1 193/3

(Basis in store Vancouver):

LiNorthenn cover . il iretoit. 209/4 209/5 209/5 210/4 210/6 210
2 Northern ................ 206/4 206/5 206/5 207/4 207/6 207
3=Northern '........... cesne 197/4 197/5 197/5 198/4 198/6 198
4 Northern ......... ememe o o o 192/4 192/5 192/5 193/4 193/6 193
No% 35 Wheat ......ovomvseee 187/4 187/5 187/5 188/4 188/6 188
Mo, 6. Wheat ......cov0.00. 186/4 186/5 186/5 187/ 4 187/6 187
Feed Wheat ......... 50 - BEE 183/4 183/5 183/5 184/4 184/6 184
1 C.W. Garnet ....... eeeas 192/4 192/5 192/5 193/4 193/6 193
2 C.W, Garnet .......... _— 191/4 191/5 191/5 192/4 192/6 192
IHEL.W. Garnet .....oo.ccine. 180/ 4 190/5 190/5 19174 191/6 191
1 Alberta Red Winter ...... 192/4 192/5 192/5 193/4 193/6 g3
2 Alberta Winter .......... 191/4 191/5 191/5 192/4 192/6 192

3 Alberta Winter ....... oo 190/ 4 190/5 190/5 191/4 19176 14311
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TABLE 13. Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations
Week Ending May 6, 1966

Grain and grade May 2 May 3 May & May 5 May 6 Weekly
average
cents and eighths per bushel
Oats: (1)
Initial payment to producers:
2 G o orere o VTS SRS 60 60 60 60 60 60
Exd. B CoWe ko v onssnomsmiio v o e s 57 57 57 57 5574 S
FHCANE 1 5 sAEE e - O Rr— 57 57 57 57 57 57
Ex. 1 Feed ....0cvevnesan.s 57 57 57 57 57 57
' Eeled 2k .rrwiorrrey i oo 55 55 55 55 55 55
2 Feed ...... 000 N OO0 ot 5 50 50 50 50 50 50
3 Feed . O E 000 00006000 46 46 46 46 46 46
Domestic and export:(2)
2, CL Wiy morerersrers » o orox-r s ovem. W: » 80/ 2 90/ 2 8G9/2 89/2 90 89/6
Ex. 3C.W. .coivvveianaat, 88/6 B7/6 86/2 86/2 87 87/3
K P 88/2 87/2 85/6 85/6 86/4 86/6
Ext 1 Eeed ex.::..... ool oaemt s 87 86/6 - 85/6 85/6 86/4 86/4
1 Feed ........viiiiiis, 86/2 86/2 85/2 85/2 86 85/6
A Beedl zraew - B0 il o 83/2 83/2 82/2 82/2 83 82/6
3Feed ...iiiiiiiiiinnn. . 80/ 2 80/2 79/2 79/2 80 79/6
Barley: (1)
Initial payment to producers:
1 C.We SIx-ROW . .o vomiemss s s s 98 98 98 98 g8 98
2 C.W. SIX-ROW +.vvvnsnnnns 98 98 98 98 98 98
3 C.W. SIX-ROW vevrvnvannsn 96 96 96 96 96 96
PCW. Bwo-Row Bewernkid . b by 91 91 g1 91 91 91
G, To=-Row .afee ... . itige 91 91 91 91 91 91
3CW. Two-Row ......vcunne 88 88 88 88 88 88
1 Feed ....c.naemmmm e oo 87 87 87 87 87 87
2 Feed ......ciiieiiinnnnn. B84 84 84 84 84 84
3 Feed ...vevienriennnrecans 79 79 79 79 79 79
Domestic and export:(2)
1 C.W. Six-Row ...... 300 900 138/6 13874 138 137./86 138/2 138/2
2 GoWia STIX=ROW @erd i . o cxamamomins 138/6 138/4 138 137/6 138/2 31872
3 C.W. Sdx=RoW «cccuveavnne 136/6 13674 136 135/6 136/2 136/2
1 CWr TWO"ROW o scvis o o sue suitioms 136/6 13674 136 135/6 136/2 136/2
2 CW. Two-Row ....ovvnnnnn 136/6 13674 136 135/6 136/2 136/2
3C.W. Two-Row .....vvvnenn 13276 132/4 132 131/6 132/2 13272
1 Eeed! e oo s siss om0 s 12876 129 128/2 127/6 128/4 128/2
2, Feed meowevevsisn ons IR 127/6 128 127/2 126/6 127/4 127/6
3| Heed [.xaeis 9 sie smommomoneni [o 3 2 124/6 125 124/2 123/6 124/4 12474

(1) Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur.
(2) Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation.
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TABLE 14, Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotations
Week Ending May 6, 1966 ‘

Grain and grade May 2 May 3 May 4 May 5 May 6  "eeKly
: average
cents and eighths per bushel
Oats: (1)
Domestic and export:
2 C.w. LRI B I R N N ) 89/5 89/5 88/6 88/6 89/3 89/2 ‘
Exo 3 C.wo LRI R R R I ) 86/5 86/5 85/6 85/6 86/3 86/2
8 CWe voncansansssssnsse B6/S 86/5 85/6 85/6 86/3 86/2
Ex. 1 Feed R 86/5 86/5 85/6 85/6 86/3 86/2
l Feed veeeeensessnencens 8475 84/5 84/ 4 84/6 85/3 84/6
2 Feed scevvconsesocncess 81/5 81/5 81/4 8l1/6 82/3 81/6
J Feed tevevevencernennas 78/5 78/5 78/4 78/6 79/3 78/6
Barley: (1)
Domestic and export:
1 C.W. SIX-ROW seevecsnes 131/5 132 =5)) e 130/6 131/3 131/3
2 C.W, SIX-ROW evecessees 131/5 132 131/1 130/6 131/3 131/3
3 CW. SIX-ROW sivseeeasce 130/5 131 130/1 129/6 130/3 130/3
1 C.W. Two-Row tscsss e 131/5 132 131/1 130/6 131/3 131/3
2 C.W. TWO-ROW te s e 20t aa 129/5 130 129/1 128/6 129/3 129/3 ‘
3 CeWy Two-ROW wsiomon o s oe 12715 128 127/1 126/6 127043 127/3
lFEEd -oonnttoC"'O""'127/5 128 127/1 126/6 127/3 127/3
2 Feed cus savemiesismaseaes L5/ 1 125/4 12475 124/2 124/7 12477
3 Feed sevencscsscscnnses 122/1 122/ 4 121/5 121/2 121/7 1200/
Rye: (1)
Producers', domestic and
export prices:
ZULGRINIS. - oTekaneve. siace sissoalsiarsinioys U2IS/I2 124/3 123 122/6 122 123/4
3 C-wo --"0..0..!-.0!‘0'120/2 1].9/3 118 117/6 117 118/4
GQUCEWD . ropsisisioreionstorsioRaioiar e 110/2 109/3 108 107/6 107 108/4
Ergoty .-oo-.o'oo.'o.o-ou105/2 104/3 103 102/6 102 103/4
Flaxseed: (1)
Producers', domestic and
export prices:
1 C.w. -.noo.oo;onooo-on-293/l 292 291/4 290/7 291/4 291/6
2201 AN S AR - 3 | 287 286/4 285/7 286/4 286/6
BMENRW.  sierarsiorsioss s vis dLeiamsinioe 258/ 257 256/4 255/7 256/4 256/6
Rapeseed: (2)
No. 1 Canada .eceveeenees273/4 270/4 262 264/6 264 267/3
No. 2 Canada sesseecesese258/4 255/4 249 249/6 249 252/6

(1) Basis In store Fort William-~Port Arthur,
(2) Basis in store Vancouver,
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TABLE 15. Canadian Wheat Board Monthly Average Cash Grain Prices(l, 2)

April 1966

W

cents and eighths per bushel

at:

Initial payment to producers:(3)
1 Northern

2 Northern ......ccceviveceecenss
3 Northermn «c:ccivviceasoarcons
4L Northern «.-:vevevveasocanens
No. 5 Wheat +¢vvev... 260000

No. 6 Wheat «-cscesssvcscnceces

Feed Wheat
C.W. Garnet .cccsoveaes
C.W. Garnet
C.W. Garnet ....
Alberta Red Winter .....
Alberta Winter ..

C.W. Amber Durum ....
C.W. Amber Durum

------------

W N W W=

--------------------

......
...........
.......
.....

------------

Alberta Winter . cceceeenooa

C.W. Amber Durum :ceoceeraoess

International Wheat Agreement and domestic

sales (Basis in store Ft.Wm.-Pt.Ar.):

1 Northern ,......ccovvvvennans
2 NOrtharn ..cceeesesaoceeogt.
3 Northern ......ve0s.e
4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat
No. 6 Wheat
Feed Wheat

C.W. Garnet
C.W. Garnet ......votveaneana
C.W. Garnet .
Alberta Red Winter
Alberta Winter
Alberta Winter .......v.vvses
C.W. Amber Durum o Reke *
C.W. Amber Durum ..ceceveeens
C.W. Amber Durum

..............

W W - W

(Basis in store Vancouver):
1 Northern .....
2 Northern ......v...
3 Northern
4 Northern c.eeeeeesvecncsnsans
No. 5 Wheat .
No. 6 Wheat ..
Feed Wheat ....cvtetvtvssoanans
1 C.W. Garnet ...
2 C.W. Garnet
3 C.W. Garnet
1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter
3 Alberta Winter

--------------

ooooooooooooooooo

----------

202/6
199/6
190/6
18576
180/6
179/6
176/6
185/6
184/6
183/6
185/6
184/6
183/6
203/1
200/1
193/1

Class 2 exports:

(Basis in store Ft.Wm.-Pt.Ar.):

1 Northern .....c.v0eeeun 202/6
2 Northern ...cceeeveceenn 199/6
3 Northern ......oveveuen 190/6
4 Northern .....ceevneens 185/6
No. 5 Wheat .....oc00vnn. 180/6
No. 6 Wheat ...civueevaen 179/6
Feed Wheat ...... T 176/6
1 C.W. Garnet .......o-.. 185/6
2 C.W, Garnet ........... 184/6
3C.W. Garnet ....c.vve00 183/6
1 C.W. Amber Durum ...... 203/1
2 C.W. Amber Durum ...... 200/1
3 C.W. Amber Durum ...... 193/1
(Basis in store Vancouver):
1 NOTthern ... .cohiceeseas. 209/6
2. NOTEREEN - iiWotemensmomemsnanagens 206/ 6
3 Northern ......co00ueue 197/6
4 Northern ...... Jenenempm— R 1 )/ -
No: 5 Wheat Gusemegase s op 187/6
No. 6 Wheat ..ococevevennn 186/6
Feed Wheat .......c0..00e 183/6
1 C.W. Garnet ...... 5 192/6
2 C.W. Garnet .....cccavcn 191/6
JC.W. Garnet ..cceovecoece 190/ 6
1 Alberta Red Winter .... 192/6
2 Alberta Winter ........ 191/6
3 Alberta Winter ........ 190/6
Qats: (4)

Initial payment to producers:

ZRC AW, . . cxelekef A TR 60

Ex. 3 G Wi T™Miinie v o sronoions 57

I CTE [P S e — 57

Ex. 1 Feed ..o 57

1 Feed irnananas Avnwian 55

BEEET ¥l s WeNake, s » snsiiNoncioNo 50

3| JRe®d, + anei smsrons = o onememensWone 46
Domestic and export:

2 W I ek T AEEEEE 91/4

Bxi® 3 CaWeh -l o6 5000 0 L))t

3 G AW, | GpeXonoqensss « SR e aeEen 90/4

Ex. 1 Feed ......... . 90

1 Feed reeiveenrencanns 87/4

2 Feed veveiriennannns 84/ 4

J Feed cvvevreenncences 81/4
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TABLE 15 . Canadian Wheat Board Monthly Average Cash Grain Prices(l, 2) - Concluded

April 1966 ‘
cents and eighths per bushel
Barley: (4)
Initial payment to producers: Domestic and export:(5)
1 CW. Si{x-Row .........c00... 98 1 C.W. Six-Row ....c.vves a7 (1B 6
2 CW. S1x-Row ....vvvvvnnenss 98 2 C.W, Six-RoW ... vevenvnnnn 138/6
JC.W. Six-Row ,..ovvvinnnnnes 96 3 C.W. Six-Row cvuvunn e 136/6
1 C.W. Two-Row ..... e o 91 1 C.W. Two-Row ccveececnencs 136/6
2 C.W, Two-Row ....... B Doo0ns 91 2 C.W. Two-Row .e.evinrncnas 136/6
3 C.W. Two-Row O 88 JC.W, TWo-ROW cevvvencnanns 132/6 !
1 Feed ....ou.cesmewmoemes oess 87 1 Eeed s aeoe axsmime o o0 aporperenemerens 127/6
2 IBeeds o . g 555 DR - S5 E 84 2 Beed g o 555 o STTS] opemel 126/6
3 Feed ........... 5000 0o o 79 3 Feed rmr aumamme s o« onres of 123/6

TABLE 16. Winnipeg Grain Exchange Monthly Average Cash Grain Prices(l, 6)
April 1966

cents and eighths per bushel

Oats: (&) Barley:(4)
Domestic and export: Domestic and export: ‘
2 CRW'. . o o¥ore smamens + o mimelfil s ionensne o o 0 90/5 1 C.W. Six-Row ...c........ 130/ 6
Ex. 3 C.W. iiivriiiinnanananns 89 2 C.W. Six-Row ... ceuv.n. 130/6
D L 87/7 3 C.W. SIX-Row svvevuenrnn 129/6
B [l IHeed: apyems 5 ¢ sererrms 1o 87/6 1 C.W. Two-Row .....ccv.... 130/1
i Peel ::ox as i -mmooEEER S 86/6 2 C.W. Two-RoW «vovvuvnnnn 128/1
A DR 25 xoaeos s b DEEDOEER 3 2 83/6 3C.W. Two-Row ........... 12676
T O PR 80/6 I Eeed s r: 5% ofic obk 1 268
2 Feed .....ciiiiiinnnanan 12474
Rye: (4) J Feed ....covevercconsens 121/4
Producers', domestic and export prices: Flaxseed: (&)
2 R e 129
I 000 124 Producers', domestic and export prices
L O 113/5 UG ., 296/3
BEEEEY «: « qepmsm - o5 55 ¢ o FIEERE 5 108 2 CaWs: s s o PR E 291/3
O o " 26174
Rapeseed: (7)
Rlor b Canada mr .5 . 30ipm a2 269/2
No. 2 Canada +.v.vieesnvenenns 254/1

(1) Includes 20 trading days.

(2) Average of prices fixed daily by the Canadian Wheat Board.
(3) Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver.

(4) Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur.

(5) Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation.

(6) Averages of daily closing quotations for cash grain.

(7) Basis in store Vancouver.




TABLE 17. Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations
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Week Ending May 6, 1966

Grain and month May 2 May 3 May 4 May 5 May 6
cents and eighths per bushel
Qats:
MBN" o o o ere siet0tersraronnifiiines 89/5 89/5 88/6 88/6 89/3
JULY- o ifeieiens ot orersiots]aisye  ore 89/4 89/5 88/6 89-89/1 89/5
OCLODEL (o sxsis o oreraroronais’s o 87/6 87/6 86/6 87 87/4
December ...ececcevcnes 86/1 86/1 86/1 86/2 86/3
Barley:
MW BerénencrereTeraiovensyt s ohekefors 131/5 132 131/1 130/6 13103
VI FerPe¥. srepeveveroveretel ot 130/5 130/4 129/7 129/6 130/2
OBEODET ot/ Bioiste Sleluie oiale 128/3 128 126/7 126/6 12776
DecembeY ..voccescesss 126/7 126/7 126 124/6 125/4
Rye:
)5 1T R o O 1282 124/3 123 122/6 122
JULY, e axsforedaiosspess)onerothere 128/2 127/3 126 125/2 124/4
BAEODRY wxeiivg) sYeve o loxei s erare 132 131-131/1 129/7 129/3 128/6
December ....ccsseces 132/6 131/6 130/7 130 130/
Flaxseed:
MBYE . Yelelele. i¥e st oNare.eiolololeLe 205/1 292 291/4 290/7 291/4
Tl . . creroioeledls Nerers BOC 297/3 296/4 295/6 295/2 295/2
OGEODRE: o4 oronbroibih onsre arure 302/3-/4 301/6 301/1 300/4 301/1
December ....... e 300/6 300/4 299/3 298/5 298/3
Rapeseed:
L O O 00 C 273/4 270/4 264 26476 264
IO reyerera)svivanersrorslele « o5 27674 27172 266/2-3 267/3 266/5-/6
November .....ccecevces 267/6 264/6 260/6-/7 261/6 260/7-261/2

TABLE 18. Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain
Week Ending May 6, 1966

Weekly
Grain and grade May 2 May 3 May 4 May 5 May 6 el
cents and eighths per bushel
Wheat, Ontario Winter:
No. 2 and better ............. 185 185 185 185 185 185
INGEF S Y. nenes o1 - o o) shensnenen-hshsnencas 182 182 182 182 182 182
Oats, No. 2 White .............. 78 78 78 78 78 78
Barley, Ontario, good malting .. 145 145 145 145 145 145
Rye, No. 2 Ontario ............. 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corn, Ontario Yellow No. 2,
15.5% moisture (natural or
LI IABEEAN | iaie o o o wkos = sucmcmensasusislols 143 143 143 143 143 143
Buckwheat, tough No. 3,
18% moisture .......ocoiieenns 78 75 75 75 75 75
Mixed grain ......c.viiiiineenns Not available
Flaxseed, No. 1 ......ciiuivinnns 278/1 277 276/4  275/7 276/4 276/6
Soybeans, No. 2 and better ..... 320/2 318/4 315 317 315/2 NIy

Basis of quotations: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatham;
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario

shipping points.
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TABLE 19. Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain(1l) by Ports of Loading

Week Ending May 4, 1966

Wheat

Durum Flax- Rape-
Port (except wheat Oats Barley Rye seed -
durum)
thousand bushels
Pacific Seaboard: :
Vancouver-New Westminster 2,926 - = 298 113 234 159
V75010 o} (- R e 258 - - - - - -
Lakehead direct............ = = E 152 60 409 181
St. Lawrence:
Montreal ................ 2,082 852 - 1,783 26 352 -
Sorel ............ ...... 929 96 - = - = -
Three Rivers ............ 1,615 = = = = = &
Quebec ... ..., 970 - - = - - -
Baie Comeau ............. 3,121 186 - = 5 - -
Totals ............c... 11,901 1,134 - 2,233 199 995 340
May 5, 1965 ............... 7,441 1,060 162 359 185 1,011 562
August 1, 1965 - May 4, 1966
Wheat
(except Bgxum Oats Barley Rye Flaxs Nogge
wheat seed seed
durum)
thousand bushels
Pacific Seaboard:
Vancouver-New Westminster 116,251 2,174 8,281 12,707 3,111 5,457 9,685
Vigtoria .:::...m.000.:4:5 9,024 - - - - - -
Prince Rupert .......... 11,762 = - = = S =
Churchill ................. 24,291 - - S - - -
Lakehead direct ........... 3,055 520 2,987 1,948 729 5,659 964
Prescott direct ........... 380 - - - 10 - -
St. Lawrence:
Montreal ................ 63,425 10,462 484 5,149 359 1,016 101
Sorel ...... » o 24,876 2,906 230 = 49 80 -
Three Rivers ............ 18,577 2,229 = = = = =
Quebec ............. 50 O 12,226 903 = = & 256 #
Baie Comeau ............. 40,150 35765 = = = 5 7
Maritime:
Saint John .............. 1,786 - - - = - =
West Saint John ......... 19,371 1,564 66 - - 867 -
Halifax ................ 13,995 36 = = = 491 -
Totals ........c.ouvu... 359,169 24,559 12,048 19,804 4,258 13,826 10,750
Aug. 1, 1964 - May 5, 1965. 259,445 21,967 4,971 17,286 1,754 10,880 Lo 558

(1) Excluding bagged seed wheat and seed oats.
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TABLE 20, Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur
Week Ending May 4, 1966

Lower
g:orgizn Lgkee:nd Lower St. Mari- Other  Over-
Grain nger gg Lawrence time Buffalo U,S.A. seas Total
Lake ports Lawrence ports ports ports direct
ports
thousand bushels
Wheat (except
dUTUM) sea0een 202 768 10,432 = s = - 11,401
Durum wheat ,... - - 1,192 - - - - Liflgi2
Oats Teosecseceoe 176 103 22‘0 - = b - 502
BanglleW « o= < e . 91 266 178 - - 121 152 808
Rye escsssvrosene - - - - - - 60 60
Flaxseed ....... - - = = 5 - 262 262
Rapeseed ....... - - 48 - - - 73 118
Totals ... 469 1,136 12,074 - - 121 544 14,344
Opening of Navigation April 3 - May 4, 1966
Lower
g:orgszn L:ke A Lower St. Mari- Other Over-
y L vl Lawrence time Buffalo U.S.A. seas Total
Upper S ports ports ports  direct
Lake ports Lawrence
ports
thousand bushels
Wheat (except
durum) .esai. 25,238 5,589 44,425 65 20 - = 52,333
Durum wheat .... - 207 3,480 - - .- - 3,687
Bt Buovesd 5 b Lsoian 665 2,583 50 - - 99 4,704
Barley ....cv... 762 558 2,090 106 289 240 152 4,197
R)’e e @t 8o e oo e 136 470 1,14‘0 - - w 216 1,966
Flaxseed ....... - 106 910 - - - 293 1,309
Rapeseed ...... . - - 48 - - - 7\ 118
Totals ....... 4,489 7,595 54,630 222 309 240 830 68,313
Opening (April 30)- .
May 5, 1965 5,325 3,528 18,953 1,011 S 126 1,518 30,460

Revised figures.
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TABLE 21. Handlings of Grain at Eastern Elevator

Opening of navigation 1966
week ending

August 1, 1965 - May &4, 1966

May 4, 1966
Primary Overseas Canadian Primary Overseas Canadian
receipts(l) shipments domestic receipts(l) shipments domestic
thousand bushels
By grains
Canadian grain:
WHEBE Foo1ts s 0100168101010 oot rninis o101 45,902 25,418 5,973 239,777 216,653 49,309
08t8 ..eessvserensssscnssasans 4,232 - 3,480 28,099 780 23,556
BATLeY smiers »oreTesiers »/anaiae sisiaraion 6,666 3,335 2,503 27,951 5,149 19,388
RYE tocesovccnsavvsosncsasecas 1,424 219 197 2,762 418 1,589
Flaxseed ccsnsssscocsnsronnnes 1,016 638 122 4,161 2,710 1,475
Rﬂpeseed sosessvssrssunsatusen - - - 100 101 =
COGN YYeYexsTansye=orsxsrorsle] exo¥epsisreroxszersis 210 - 523 3,242 86 2,800
Soybeans .c..cietresccntssrvans 168 261 77 3,433 1,593 578
BUCKBHERE sefafet s sisleielslelo o TeTetate - - - 60 58 4
Totals cvesecvrcevscosesrssess 59,618 29,871 12,875 309,585 227,548 100,699
United States grain:
WHEAE wvveevssossnacascsnanons . 930 z 7,210 6,038 2
oatﬂ R RN IR RN R RN NN RN NN N NN u - bl 223 22_5 B
B&rley seevssessssnsassess e 2 - - 3,075 3,255 =
RY€ seecnoreccnnseorecessssans - - - 231 231 -
Flaxseed etieesessrtaDssRORBES = - - a = =
COrN ..verevocnssvasanssscncse 9,633 3,819 1,359 41,806 31,100 9,801
Soybeans ....ueessescesirensse 2,026 1,809 228 11,913 9,821 2,134
BEANB ..veceevvcnssvrcnsenosna = = = = = =
Totals seescecvscasssrssaaes 11,659 6,558 1,587 64,458 50,668 11,935
By sector
Canadian grain:
Bay POTES cceessvoasansnsssson 4,273 - 2,716 49,441 - 22,080
Lake POrt8 scevevcossacensenns 7,597 - 3,470 40,885 390 26,148
St. Lawrence POorts c.eecessnes 47,597 28,991 6,325 213,540 189,010 48,392
Maritime POrts .e.esesecscsess 151 880 364 5,719 38,148 4,079
Totals cvivecevesserncncases 59,618 29,871 12,875 309,585 227,548 100,699
United Statea grain:
Bay POrt8 sicesscecesssncconns 460 - 100 2,611 = 2,094
Lﬂke Ports R R T 1,002 - 840 6,082 242 5,626
St. Lawrence Ports .ecsesccess 10,097 6,558 640 55,590 50,646 4,132
Maritime POTrtS8 ..ccvvcecrcesnas 100 - 7 175 - 83
TOtAlS svesnsocvssssscncnsnse 11,659 6,558 1,587 64,458 50,668 11,935
(1) Direct unloads from Lakehead and Western Canada plus deliveries from East rn farms,



[ABLE 22. Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit

August 1965-January 1966

Port of exit Wheat (1) Oats(1) Barley Rye Corn
bushels
Via Canadian Seaboard Ports
HallifEaxiy NES. & . Trries 4,046,637 20,768 - - 7,144
Saint John, N.B. .......... 7,282,954 7,059 - - D)
Baie Comeau, Que. ......... 38,914,270 - - - B
Montreal, Que. ............ 65,235,129 772,437 1,818,828 140, 591 191,135
Quebec, Que. .............. 11,545,539 - - - B5,000
Sorel, Que. ..... oo uxe Rt 26,925,141 229;72S - B8,863 -
Three Rivers, Que. ......... 19,426,292 £ = : =
Totals, Atlantic Ports .. 173,375,962 1,029,989 1,818,828 229,454 283,304
New Westminister, B.C. 3,192,599 - S - -
Prince Rupert, B.CH Lavvves 7,317,815 - - - -
Vancouver, B.C. .......... X 64,032,139 2,489,442 6,881,327 1,458,792 -
Victoria, B.C. ............ 5,795,027 - - - =
Totals, Pacific Ports ... 80,337,580 2,489,442 6,881,327 1,458,792 -
Totels, Seaboard Ports. 253,713,542 3,519,431 B,700,155 1,688,246 283,304
Via Canadian lnland Ports

Centreville, N.B. ......... - 246 - - -
Edmundston, N.B. .......... - 89 - - -
McAdam, N.B. ., ............. - 188,534 - - -
Woodstock, N.B. ........... - 3,126 - - -
Armstrong, Que. ........... = 641 - - -
Blackpool-Lacolle, Que .... - 273,394 1,250 - -
Estcourt, Que. ............ - 1,244 - - -
Frelighsburg, Que. ........ - 235 - - -
Hemmingford, Que. ......... - 1,411 = - -
Highwater, Que. ........... - 4,425 - - 286
Huntingdon, Que. .......... S 18,200 = - 3
Lac Frontiere, Que. ....... - 4,491 S = =
Lac Megantic, Que. ........ - 939 - - -
Novan, Que. ............... = 5,283 o = -
Phillipsburg, Que. ........ - 7,641 - - -
Rock Island, Que. ......... - 1,471 - - -
Sutton, Que. .............. - 380, 286 - - -
Fort Erie, Ont. ........... 12,800 388,646 - 9,600 -
Fort Frances, Ont. ........ - - 22,100 - =
Hamilton, Ont. ............ - 74 = = -
Niagara Falls, Ont. ....... 5,380 378,691 = = 1,087
Port Arthur, Ont. ......... 3,858,273 4,093,845 4,753,741 1,280,955 =
Prescott, Ont. ............ 992,344 - - 10,000 43
Sarnia, Ont. ............. 54,301 1,471 401,700 - -
Toronto-Int., Ont. ........ - - 160,000 - 1,563
Windsor, Ont. ............. 42,930 20, 400 - - 24,416
Boissevain, Man. .......... 3,512 - 4,723 - -
Coulter, Man. ............. 2,378 - 1,000 - -
Crystal City, Man. ........ 60 - 2,790 - -
Emerson, Man. ............. 7,344 3,587 81,178 28 -
Gretna, Man. .............. 29,790 - 10,476 - -
The Pas, Man. ............. 24,706,993 = o = =
Estevan, Sask ............. 3,154 - - - -
Moose Jaw, Sask ........... - - 232 S 5
Northgate, Sask ............ 3,899 - - - -
North Portal, Sask......... 600 - 1,820 - -
Coutts, Alta. ..... veoe s 3L 1,830 - = - -
Hunt ingdon, B.C. .......... - 82,351 = O =
¥ingsgate, B.C. ........... — - 16,652 s =
Pacific Highway, B.C. ..... o 18,082 - - =
Write Rock, B.C. .......... - 67,344 - - -
Totals, Inland Ports ..., 29,725,588 5,946,147 5,457,662 1,300,583 27,395
Totals, exported ...... 283,439,130 9,465,578 14,157,817 2,988,829 310,699

(1) Tncludes bagged seed.



- 24 -

TABLE 22. Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit
August 1965 - January 1966 - Concluded

Port of exit Flaxseed Rapeseed Buckwheat Soybeans Malt(1l)
bushels

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports

Halifax, N.S. ............ 201,229 - - - 129,695
Saint John, N.B. ......... 39’914 - . 4'638 ¥
Montreal, Que, ........... 377,454 108,350 58,180 1,120,966 168,314
Quebec, Que. ............. - - - 109,152 -
Sorel, Que. .............. 820,375 = = = 2
Three Rivers, Que. ....... 256,161 - = 2 =

Totals, Atlantic Ports , 1,695,133 108,350 58,180 1,234,756 298,009
Vancouver, B.C. .......... 2,625,711 3,688,046 22,965 - 618,578

Totals, Seaboard Ports . 4,320,844 3,796,396 81,145 1,234,756 916,587

Via Canadian Inland Ports

Blackpool-Lacolle, Que. .. - - - - 4,722
Fort Erie, Ont. .......... - - - - 110,236
Niagara Falls, Ont. ...... = c 5,441 = 67,242
Port Arthur, Ont. ........ 5,272,667 728,300 86,276 - 888,989
Prescott, Ont. .....,...... - - - - 69
Sarnia, Ont. ............. - - - 757 -
Toronto- International, Ont - & = 757 -
Emerson, Man. ............ - 3,580 1,042 - -
Coutts, Alta. ............ - 800 - - -
Huntingdon, B.C. ......... - - - - 62,333
Kingsgate, B.C. .......... = 404 = = 126,664

Totals, Inland Ports ... 5,272,667 733,084 92,759 1,514 1,260,255

Totals, Exported ....... 9,593,511 4,529,480 173,904 1,236,270 2,176,842

(1) Barley equivalent.
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TABLE 23. Customs Exports of Milled Products by Ports of Exit
August 1965-January 1966

Reoss 430 &l Wheat Bran, shorts Oatmeal and
’ flour and middlings rolled oats
hundredweight

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports

Charlottetown, P.E.L.........,...... z 30 =
Halifffax, NLS o b i o omeroners o . 1,356,216 ) S0 (0] 431
North Sydney, N.S. ................. 3,439 180 20
Saint John, N.B. ...... . 195,809 276 1,400
Montreall; ‘Quel, . peumi s 9- 50 B .- o9 - 4,212,428 L41l.,252 12,056
Qheben, QUEe. Siinim oo oo 38 1,470 - -
Totals, Atlantic Ports ........... 5,769,362 142,948 13,907
New Westminster, B.C. .............. 2,324 - -
Vancouver, B.C. ....... ... ... ... ..., 851,548 564,622 1442272
Totals, Pacific Ports .....,....... 853,872 564,622 14,222
Totals, Seaboard Ports ......... 6,623,234 707,570 28,129
Via Canadian Inland Ports

Andover, S = N P I p— - 500 -
Milasdinbs INLBY. oo o e e smemefhiie o ome b e 9 = =
McAdam, N.B. ... ... ... i - 500 -
Blackpool-Lacolle, Que. ............ 17,636 155,003 -
Coat iciooks; ‘QuEl: . . 5. . s 605 e o o 3 4 & 0 5,415 6,942 -
Highwater, Quews .. B ..o iwes oo - - 2,316
Buntifgdon, Que: ..%\ .. .83 000 600 1,500 -
Lac Megantic, Que. .......... ...y - 1,000 -
Phillipsburg, Que. ....... ST - - 1,090
Rock Island, Que. .........evun.vn.. 2,900 300 -
Sutton, Que. ....... eRn + tomemamet o ol <me] ome .. 600 225,524 -
Fort Erie, Ont. ...c.iiveiinnenrenns 36,186 29,646 1,277
Fort Frances, Ont. ......... ....... - 500 -
Hamiflton; Onkz: ::icr.. o0 g: 0qs@s . oo 4,480 - -
Niagara Falls, Ont. ............... 151,151 69,646 Sty247-1
Port Arthur, Ont......c.ovviiiniinennn 293,790 14,520 -
Port Colborne, Ont. ................ 370,914 - -
Prescott, Ont. .......oiivinnnnnnnn - 3,934 =
Sarnia, Ont. ........ DR — 21,930 3,960 -
Toronto-International, Ont. ........ 395 - -
Windsor, Ont. . ... inennnnnns 32,020 15108 -
Emerson, MABN. .......ciiiieeenennnans 43, 200 1,100 -
Huntingdon, B.C. ............ T CGEE 5,630 2,117 e
Kimgsgates BRCL o o vene v 300000300 ¢ 11,000 = e
Pacific Highway, B.C, .............. 6,000 - 56
Totals, Inland Ports ........... = 1,003,856 517,795 10,010
Totals, Exported ............... 7,627,090 1% 120151::316)5 38,139
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